## RESOLUTION

## 1999 LEGISLATIVE PROGRAM

WHEREAS, it is appropriate for the Board of Supervisors to consider a legislative program to present to the 1999 session of the General Assembly.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby endorse the attached 1999 Legislative Program and urges its consideration and passage as appropriate.

Jack D. Edwards

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sonford BWarner

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

SUPERVISOR	VOTE
SISK	AYE
MCGLENNON	AYE
BRADSHAW	AYE
NERVITT	AYE
EDWARDS	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 2nd day of December, 1998.

legspr99.res